# OP \$40.00 3442506

ETAS ID: TM305060

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zafco Trading L.L.C.		05/18/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zafco FZCO	
Street Address:	P.O. Box. 262176	
City:	Dubai	
State/Country:	UNITED ARAB EMIRATES	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: UNITED ARAB EMIRATES		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3442506	ZEETEX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954 251-5002

**Email:** jstepan@mayback.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Stepan

Address Line 1: 5722 South Flamingo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 232

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33330

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZAFCO/TRADEMARKS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Stepan	
SIGNATURE:	/James A. Stepan/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ZEETEX assigment signed#page1.tif source=ZEETEX assigment signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0603

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS ("Assignment") is made by Zafco Trading L.L.C., a United Arab Emirates limited liability company, whose address is P.O. Box 15179, Dubai, United Arab Emirates (the "Assignor"), in favor of Zafco FZCO, a United Arab Emirates corporation, whose address is P.O. Box. 262176 Dubai, United Arab Emirates ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it owns the trademarks/service marks on the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Marks") without encumbrances.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee any and all right, title, interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks and all registrations and applications for registrations of the Marks, for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors and/or assigns free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unc Trademarks/Service Marks to be executed or	lersigned Assignor has caused this Assignment of 1 this \( \sum_{\infty} \) day of \( \sum_{\infty} \) 201 \( \frac{1}{2} \).
ASSIGNOR: ZAFCO TRADING L.L.C., a United Arab Emirates limited liability company, By:	ASSIGNEE: ZAFCO FZCO, a United Arab Emirates corporation  By:
Print Name MANAGER	Print Name: MUHOROW 108AL  Title:

# EXHIBIT 1



United States trademark registration no. 3442506

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005283 FRAME: 0605